CERAMIC CAPACITORS
108www.exxelia.com
  Taping : dimensions
Page revised 02/21
FEATURES
• Multilayer stacked ceramic capacitors
• Dielectric type II
• Capacitance range: 47nf to 390 µF

nection) and the size, the number of the parts in each box
is defi ned. Please, consult us for more details.
HOW TO ORDER
201 SCT 01 X 105 K R - -RoHS
Rated
voltage
Series
Exxelia
size code
Dielectric
code
Capacitance Tolerance Termination Coating
RoHS
Compliant
500: 50 V
101: 100 V
201: 200 V
501: 500 V
SCT 00
01
02
04
05
06
07
10
12
X = X7R 1st two digits represent
signifi cant fi gures; last
digit specifi es the num-
ber of zeros to follow.
Examples:
104: 0.1µF
335: 3.3µF
156: 15µF
107: 10µF
K = ±10%
M = ±20% DN DIL N type
RoHS = HMP tinned phosphor bronze, non magnetic.
- = uncoated and no
marking
U = uncoated and
marked
Non-RoHS not available
DJ DIL J type
DL DIL L type
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description «X» Series (type II)
CECC 2R1
EIA X7R
Exxelia Temex Code X
Operating temperature range –55°C to +215°C
Maximun ∆C/°C over Temperature range
without voltage applied
± 15%
Ageing ≤2.5% per decade hour
Dissipation Factor (DF) ≤ 2.5%
Voltage proof
UR ≤ 200 V: 2.5 x UR
UR > 200 V: 2.0 x UR
Insulation Resistance (IR) at 25°C under Ur 100GΩ or 1000Ω.F whichever is the less
Insulation Resistance (IR) at 125°C under Ur 10GΩ or 100Ω.F whichever is the less
Measurement Conditions for C and DF at 20°C
≤ 100pF: 1MHz / 1Vrms (no bias)
> 100pF: 1KHz / 1Vrms (no bias)
Capacitance versus applied Voltage and Temperature See page 99
SCT Series  High Temperature Stacked Capacitors
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
109www.exxelia.com
General characteristics